No. 18/40/21/0/2019/ESTATE- 22503 ー1 オS **SPECIAL PROTECTION GROUP** (CABINET SECRETARIAT)

SPG Complex, Sec –8, Dwarka, New Delhi-77

Dated <u>18</u> Feb' 2020

Sub: <u>Cancellation of Tender Notice for various shops at New SPG Complex, Sec-21,</u> <u>Dwarka.</u>

Reference to this office tender Notice of even no. dated 14/11/2019 regarding allotment of various shops at new SPG Complex, Sec-21, Dwarka, published on CPP Portal (E – publishing system) and SPG Website.

2. As approved by Competent Authority tender invited for various shops at new SPG Complex, Sec-21, Dwarka has been cancelled due to administrative reasons.

AVS Kaliyar Won

Asstt. Inspector General (Estate)

4

То

All Concerned